Anthony O'Connell, Trustee

439 S. Vista Del Rio

Green Valley, Arizona 85614
March 8, 2013
anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com

Lieutenant Governor Bill Bolling
102 Governor Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219

‘ Attorngy General Kenneth T. Cuccinelli
900 East Main Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219
Terry McAuliffe
PO Box 13881
Arlington, Virginia 22219
Reference: Recognizing accounting fraud

Dear Governor of Virginia candidates:

Please tell me your position on the accounting fraud described at
http://www.judgesfairfaxcounty.com .

As Governor, would you:

* Make government accountable? Take accountable positions that all concerned can
rely upon?

Have the Virginia Board of Accountancy (boa@boa.virginia.gov) who licenses
CPA’s, and the Virginia Bar (mccauley@yvsb.org) who licenses attorneys, find the
CPA Joanne Barnes and the Attorney Edward White and ask them to expose and
explain their accounting trails for our Mother’s estate at Book467page191 in the
public record? Where did the money go? And have them remove their controlling
accounting entanglements?

*  Connect the dot for this account being concealed for twenty years, with the dot for
killing the messenger who has been trying to expose it, with the dot for judgments
made without looking at the evidence? The evidence is in exposing this account.

* Have a just power personally visit our trusting sister Jean Nader at 350 Fourth
Avenue, New Kensington, Pennsylvania 15068, and tell her and protect her, until
she understands, and feels safe and is safe, that the accountants are manipulating
her? This is pivotal.



* Ask the Director of Tax Administration for Fairfax County
(kevin.greenlief@fairfaxcounty.gov) why (1) he does not recognize the Trust
documents, such as the deed at book8307page1446, (2) why he had the lien for
back taxes on the trust property in Fairfax County sent to Highland County, (3)
how he arrived at the lien figure of $27,669.42, and (4) what is his lien against?

* Ask State Senator Creigh Deeds, who represents Highland County, if he knows
what this lien is against?

* Ask the Chief Judge for Fairfax County what the issue is in "In Re: Harold A.
.O'Connell". This reference appears on the Summons, the Notice to appear in
"Court, and the Order to appear in Court that I was sent after posting my web site

http://www.canweconnectthedots.com. I do not know what the issue is and I could
not get an answetr.

* Ask why no one recognizes the accounting trail 1,475.97 — 816.00 = 659.97, or
any trail for these numbers. Please see the enclosure “blueprint”.

Is there some way to expose this account without the accountants using innocent
members of the Court and our family to put attempts at exposure in conflict with the
Court and our family? Would Attorney General Cuccinelli’s book “The Last Line of
Defense” apply here? Our Mother did not want her assets to disappear or her family torn
apart to cover it.

Why not tell the past and present clients of the CPA Joanne Barnes and the Attorney
Edward White how this works? I wish someone had told our family.

‘ Sincerelyul, E: , 7. /_} #j’%e/

Anthony O'Connell, Trustee

Enclosure: “blueprint”
(Attorney Edward White’s letter of May 19, 1992, frames the Trustee for the accounting
entanglements the CPA Joanne Barnes created.)

References:

http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Fairfax_County, Virginia
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Highland_County, Virginia
http://www.judgesfairfaxcounty.com

http://www.alexandriavirginial Sacres.com (taken over with accounting entanglements)
http://www.farm139.com (taken over with accounting entanglements)
http://www.canweconnectthedots.com




Epwarp J. WHITE
ATTORNEY AT LAW i
118 SOUTH ROYAL STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

TELEPHONE 8368-8444

May 19, 1992

Mr. Anthony M. O'Connell
c/o Edgar A. Prichard, Esq.
8280 Greensboro Dr.

#900

McLean, Va. 22102

Re: Estate of Jean M. 0' Connell
Dear Mr. O'Connell, .

In your letter of May 6 to Jean you asked that I communicate
with you with regard to the Harold O'Connell Trust.
. «

I am trying to prepare the estate tax, and as usual in these
cases, there are problems trying to understand the flow of debts
and income.

I do have a few questions which are put forward simply so that
the figures on the Trust's tax returns and accounting will agree
with the estate's.

1. The K-1 filed by the Trust for 1991 showed income to your
mother of $41,446.00. The Seventh Accounting appears to show a
disbursement to her of $40,000.00 plus first half realty taxes paid
by the trust for her and thus a disbursal to her of $1794.89. 1If
these two disbursals are added the sum is $41,794.89. .This leaves
$348.89 which I cannot figure out. It could well be a disbursal of
principal and not taxable.

'y

2. The K-1 filed by the Trust showed a payment of $816.00 in
interest to the estate. You sent a check in the amount of $1475.97
to the estate. What was the remaining $659.97? Do I have this
confused with the tax debt/credit situation which ran from the
Third Accounting?

3. On the Seventh Accounting "Income per 7th Account! is
shown as $5181.71, but I cannot figure that one out either.

I am of the opinion that the estate owes the trust for the
second half real estate taxes from September 15, 1991 through
December 31, 1991 in the amount of $1052.35. This is shown on your
accounting a disbursed to the he1rs Should this be paid back to
the heirs or to the Trust?

I believe that the income received from the savings accounts

re: "blueprint” |




Page 2
Ltr to Mr. Anthony M. O'Connell
May 19, 1992

from September 15 to the date the various banks made their next
payment to the Trust (9/30 and 9/21) should be split on a per diem
basis, since the Trust terminated on her death. This will be a
small amount of course. '

Are there any other debts which your Mother owed the Trust?

I realize that |Jo Ann Barnes prepared this| and if you
authorize it I can ask her to help me out.

Please understand that I have no problem with the Accounting,
I m just trying to match things up. In the long run, since the
beneficiaries are the same, the matter is academic.

Please send the bill for the appraisal whenever you receive
it. Jean is filing the Fairfax form for re-assessment in her
capacity as a co-owner in order to give us a better basis to get

" .this assessment changed and to meet the county's deadline. It will
state that the appraisal you have ordered will follow. I think
this will be to all of your benefit in the long run.

4§i99eri/z;;¢f % 4

Edward J. White

EJW/e .
Copy to: Jean M. Nader




